

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29796/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 08/07/2008 in LPA No. 210/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P.JABALPUR BENCH AT GWALIOR)

CHAMBAL KSHTRIYA GRAMIN BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTSANA CHATURVEDI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 18/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Chirag S. Dave, Adv. for
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is aggrieved only by
75% of the back-wages which has been granted by the Division
Bench of the High Court for the period she has not worked.

Issue notice.

During the interregnum period, the petitioner would
pay only 25% of the back-wages due to the respondent. Let the
amount be paid within four weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master