

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29796/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 08/07/2008 in LPA No. 210/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. JABALPUR BENCH AT GWALIOR)

CHAMBAL KSHTRIYA GRAMIN BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTSANA CHATURVEDI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Chirag S. Dave, Adv.
Mr. Satya Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, Adv. for
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order leaving the parties to bear their own expenses.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3150 OF 2009
[ARISING OUT OF SLP (CIVIL) NO.29796 OF 2008]

CHAMBAL KSHTRIYA GRAMIN BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JYOTSANA CHATURVEDI

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Leave granted.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The short grievance which has been articulated by the learned

counsel appearing for the appellant is regarding the payment of back-wages. He submits that in the facts and circumstances of this case, the appellant ought not to have been directed to pay 75% back-wages.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. 25% back-wages have already been paid to the respondent. In the facts and circumstances of this case, we deem it appropriate to direct the appellant bank to pay further 25% of back-wages to the respondent within one month from today. We modify the impugned judgment in the aforesaid terms.

The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of leaving the parties to bear their own expenses.

.....J.
(Dalveer Bhandari)

New Delhi; (B. Sudershan Reddy)J.
May 1, 2009.